



Tabulation of Bids - 7 Bidders

Local Public Agency DeKalb County	County DeKalb	Section Number 22-00278-00-BR	Letting Date 08/02/23
--------------------------------------	------------------	----------------------------------	--------------------------

Approved Engineer's Estimate \$933,247.00	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
--	--------------------------------------

Bidder's Name	Helm Civil	Martin & Co Excavating	D Construction, Inc.	Alliance Contractors Inc	Elliott & Wood Inc	Riber Construction Inc	
Bidder's Address	2283 Business Rt 20	2456 E Pleasant Grove	1488 S Broadway	1166 Lake Ave	210 Industrial Dr	405 S Old Rt 66	
City, State, Zip	Freeport, IL 61032	Oregon, IL 61061	Coal City, IL 60416	Woodstock, IL 60098	DeKalb, IL 60115	Dwight, IL 60420	
Proposal Guarantee							
Terms							

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	Earth Excavation		cu yd	594	\$35.0000	\$20,790.00	\$0.00	\$49.3000	\$29,284.20	\$0.00	\$10.0000	\$5,940.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20400800	Furnished Excavation		cu yd	434	\$40.0000	\$17,360.00	\$0.00	\$38.6000	\$16,752.40	\$0.00	\$5.0000	\$2,170.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20800150	Trench Backfill		cu yd	145.6	\$45.0000	\$6,552.00	\$0.00	\$61.0000	\$8,881.60	\$0.00	\$65.0000	\$9,464.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20900110	Porous Gran Backfill		cu yd	120	\$75.0000	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$59.3000	\$7,116.00	\$0.00	\$65.0000	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28000305	Temp ditch checks		ft	170	\$10.0000	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$15.0000	\$2,550.00	\$0.00	\$12.0000	\$2,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28000400	Perimeter eros bar		ft	1552	\$3.5000	\$5,432.00	\$0.00	\$5.0000	\$7,760.00	\$0.00	\$2.6500	\$4,112.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28000500	Inlet & pipe protect		each	9	\$175.0000	\$1,575.00	\$0.00	\$200.0000	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$220.0000	\$1,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28100207	Stone riprap CL A4		ton	345	\$75.0000	\$25,875.00	\$0.00	\$56.0000	\$19,320.00	\$0.00	\$190.0000	\$65,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28100807	Stone dump RIP CL A4		ton	20	\$65.0000	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$55.0000	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$190.0000	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28200200	Filter fabric		sq yd	255	\$5.0000	\$1,275.00	\$0.00	\$5.5000	\$1,402.50	\$0.00	\$1.0000	\$255.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40200500	Agg surf cse A6		sq yd	355.20	\$22.5000	\$7,992.00	\$0.00	\$12.4100	\$4,408.03	\$0.00	\$17.5000	\$6,216.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44201723	CL D patch T4 6		sq yd	308.3	\$60.0000	\$18,498.00	\$0.00	\$59.5200	\$18,350.02	\$0.00	\$93.7500	\$28,903.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48100500	Aggregate Shlds A 6		sq yd	796.8	\$25.0000	\$19,920.00	\$0.00	\$9.7800	\$7,792.70	\$0.00	\$17.5000	\$13,944.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50100300	Rem exist struct N1		each	1	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$183,500.0000	\$183,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50100400	Rem exist struct N2		each	1	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$116,335.0000	\$116,335.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50105220	Pipe culvert remove		ft	153	\$20.0000	\$3,060.00	\$0.00	\$19.0000	\$2,907.00	\$0.00	\$25.0000	\$3,825.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50800205	Reinf bars, epoxy CTD		lb	52980	\$2.7500	\$145,695.00	\$0.00	\$3.1100	\$164,767.80	\$0.00	\$2.7800	\$147,284.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51500100	Name plates		each	1	\$600.0000	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$950.0000	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$750.0000	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54003000	Conc Box Cul		cu yd	254.0	\$1,500.0000	\$381,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,105.0000	\$280,670.00	\$0.00	\$1,455.0000	\$369,570.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54214551	PRC FL End S EQ S 66		each	2	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,300.0000	\$26,600.00	\$0.00	\$24,000.0000	\$48,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54262715	Metal FL End Sec 15"		each	6	\$450.0000	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$299.0000	\$1,794.00	\$0.00	\$300.0000	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
542A5521	P Cul CL A 1 EQRS 66		ft	120	\$500.0000	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$477.0000	\$57,240.00	\$0.00	\$452.2500	\$54,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
542C0211	P Cul CL C 1 6		ft	96	\$87.5000	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$36.0000	\$3,456.00	\$0.00	\$165.0000	\$15,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
542D0220	P Cul CL C 1 15		ft	94	\$85.0000	\$7,990.00	\$0.00	\$41.0000	\$3,854.00	\$0.00	\$181.2500	\$17,037.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60100060	Conc Hdwl for P Drain		each	2	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$505.0000	\$1,010.00	\$0.00	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
67100100	Mobilization		L sum	1	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00	\$0.00	\$77,000.0000	\$77,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
78000200	THPL PVT MK Line 4		ft	1609	\$2.0000	\$3,218.00	\$0.00	\$3.0000	\$4,827.00	\$0.00	\$2.5000	\$4,022.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Z0013798	Construction Layout		FL sum	1	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X2070302	Porous Gran Emb Spec		ton	1174	\$37.5000	\$44,025.00		\$0.00	\$36.0000	\$42,264.00		\$0.00	\$55.0000	\$64,570.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
X2501000	Seeding CL 2 SPL		acre	0.74	\$8,500.0000	\$6,290.00		\$0.00	\$8,000.0000	\$5,920.00		\$0.00	\$11,085.0000	\$8,202.90		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
X7010216	Traf Cont & Prot SPL		L sum	1	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00		\$0.00	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:				\$825,477.25				\$1,287,682.23						
						As Calculated:		\$0.00		\$825,477.25		\$0.00		\$1,287,682.23		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
						% Over/Under:				(11.55)%				37.98 %						